
Agency Project Description Project No Amount
Cumulative 
Balance

MAP-21
SA 12 264,167 264,167

Cascade 1st ave STP-U-1147(604)--70-31 -174,342 89,825
SA 13 245,790 335,615

RTA STP for RTA bus security camers FTA Grant IA-85-X033 -59,770 275,845
Camanche 9th AVE: HWY 67 to Platt st STP-U-1040(603)--70-23 -234,972 40,873

SA 14 363,764 404,637
Delmar Y 60 -66,500 338,137
Camanche Third St: From 4th Avenue to 13th Avenue   STP-U-1040(604)--70-23 -170,500 167,637

SA 15 359,770 527,407
Camanche 9th AVE: From Anamos rd to HWY 67 (Cancelled Aug 28, 2014) STP-U-1040(606)--70-23 0 527,407
Calamus Y44/Davenport Street -31,200 496,207
FAST Act

16' SA Balance 357,673 853,880
SA 16 357,673 1,211,553

La Motte S Main St from Park Ave to SCL STP-U-4080(601)--70-49 -260,174 951,379
SA 17 369,005 1,320,384

Dubuque County (Small city)
Y 13 (these funds need to be moved to another federal aid project 
in Dubuque County as Y 13 is locally let)

-83,136 1,237,248

1,237,248
Dyersville X 49 and 1st Avenue West Intersection STBG-SWAP-2160(615)--SG-28 -524,000 713,248

SA 18 364,253 1,077,501
City of Farley Farley Road Paving 1,077,501
City of Worthington Highway 136 Curb and Gutter and Intersection Improvements STP-136-3(48)--2C-31 -143,728 933,773
Clinton Co Y-34 Lost Nation South to Murray's Corner -136,000 797,773
Dubuque Co Farley Road (Y-13)) Paving -58,603 739,170

SA 19 388,379 1,127,549
Clinton Co (Small City) Y-34 Lost Nation South to Murray's Corner -64,000 1,063,549
Bellevue & St donatus US 52 Shoulders -159,342 904,207
Jackson Co Small city Funds -75,000 829,207
Clinton Co Small City Funds -75,000 754,207
Delaware Co Small city Funds -75,000 679,207

SA 20 395,369 1,074,575
RTA & MTA Bus replacement FTA Grant 1812-2017-6 -432,000 642,575

-119,014 523,561
Jackson Co Small city Funds -75,000 448,561
Clinton Co Small City Funds -75,000 373,561
Delaware Co Small city Funds -75,000 298,561

2021 Target Amount 385,709 684,270
Camanche 9th Ave STBG-SWAP-1040(608)--SG-23 -220,866 463,404
Goose Lake Main Street Z-34 Reconstruction -88,000 375,404
Dubuque Co Tollgate Road Paving -250,000 125,404
Dubuque Co Ridge Road Paving -30,000 95,404
Jackson Co Small city Funds -75,000 20,404
Clinton Co Small City Funds -75,000 -54,596
Delaware Co Small city Funds -75,000 -129,596

2022 Target Amount 367,144 237,548
Jackson Co Small city Funds -75,000 162,548
Clinton Co Small City Funds -75,000 87,548
Delaware Co Small city Funds -75,000 12,548
Dubuque Co Small city Funds -20,000 -273,378
Camanche US Highway 67 & 7th Ave Roundabout -100,000 -107,452
Grand Mound Y 54 East Street -250,000 -357,452

2023 Target Amount 434,882 77,430
Luxemburg Resurfacing of HWY 136 & IA 3 -145,313 -67,883
New Vienna Resurfacing of HWY 136 -140,625 -208,508
Earlville Resurfacing of Margaret St STBG-SWAP-2197(601)--FG-28 -164,063 -372,571
Sabula Rerufacing of US 52 STPN-052-1(116)--2J-49 -30,000 -402,571
Jackson Co Small city Funds -75,000 -477,571
Clinton Co Small City Funds -75,000 -552,571
Delaware Co Small city Funds -75,000 -627,571
Dubuque Co Small city Funds -75,000 -702,571

2024 Target Amount 429,193 -273,378
Rickardsville Utlity relocation as part of IA 3 project STBG-SWAP-6447(601)--SE-31 -250,000 -523,378
Luxemburg IA 2 and US 52 -90,000 -613,378
Cascade HWY 136 -120,000 -733,378

2025 Target Amount 437,677 -295,700
2026 Target Amount 446,059 150,358

Jackson Co Small city Funds -75,000 75,358
Clinton Co Small City Funds -75,000 358
Delaware Co Small city Funds -75,000 -74,642
Dubuque Co Small city Funds -75,000 -149,642

2027 Target Amount 454,852 305,211
Jackson Co Small city Funds -75,000 230,211
Clinton Co Small City Funds -75,000 155,211
Delaware Co Small city Funds -75,000 80,211
Dubuque Co Small city Funds -75,000 5,211

2028 Target Amount 454,852 460,063
Jackson Co Small city Funds -75,000 385,063
Clinton Co Small City Funds -75,000 310,063
Delaware Co Small city Funds -75,000 235,063
Dubuque Co Small city Funds -75,000 160,063

Total SA 2012 to 2025 5,520,448

RPA Small Towns & Transit can compete for 10% of total STP funds & TAP Flex funds

Dubuque County (Small city) (Note: Farly rd swap) County will apply for 2020 funds


